RESOLUTION 2016-382

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY CANCELLING UNFUNDED BALANCES OF BOND ORDINANCES

WHEREAS, there remains in the General Capital Fund and Water Sewer Utility Capital Fund, unfunded inactive ordinances which have remained for a number of years; and,

WHEREAS, after a review of the ordinances, it has been determined that these ordinances are no longer needed and both unfunded improvement authorization and corresponding bonds and notes authorized not issued may be cancelled; and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey, that the following improvement authorization balances and related debt authorized be cancelled:

General Capital Fund:

Ord #	Am	Amount	
09-21	\$.96	

Water Sewer Utility Capital Fund:

<u>Ord #</u>	<u>Amount</u>
00-14	\$310.00
04-24	650.00
05-32	99,360.00
08-16	488.34

CERTIFICATION

I, Michele Rivers, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Township Committee of said Township at their regular meeting held, in the Municipal Complex, 900 West Bay Avenue, Barnegat, on the 15th of November, 2016

Michele Rivers, RMC	
Municipal Clerk	